J Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) REC	
	103250165
	emark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) belo
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Raymond Bryce Bushnell,	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Vapor Fuel Technologies, Inc.
Danny Robert Lewis, and	
Robert William Parry	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed? Yes 🗸 No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution D	
Execution Date(s) 04/13/2005	
Assignment Mer	ger
Security Agreement	nge of Name
Joint Research Agreement	State: Oregon
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory	/ License Country: USA Zip: 97004
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new applic
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
101654193	
5. Name and address to whom corres	
Add 5. Name and address to whom corres concerning document should be mail	spondence       6. Total number of applications and patents         led:       involved: 1
Add	spondence       6. Total number of applications and patents         led:       involved: 1
Add 5. Name and address to whom corres concerning document should be mail	spondence       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         P.C.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Add <b>5. Name and address to whom corres</b> <b>concerning document should be mail</b> Name: <u>SCHWABE, WILLIAMSON &amp; WYATT, F</u>	spondence       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         P.C.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Add <b>5. Name and address to whom corres</b> <b>concerning document should be mail</b> Name: <u>SCHWABE, WILLIAMSON &amp; WYATT, F</u>	spondence       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         led:       involved:         P.C.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card
Add <b>5. Name and address to whom corres</b> <b>concerning document should be mail</b> Name: <u>SCHWABE, WILLIAMSON &amp; WYATT, F</u> Internal Address:	spondence       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         P.C.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Image: Spondence         Enclosed
Add 5. Name and address to whom corres concerning document should be mail Name: <u>SCHWABE</u> , WILLIAMSON & WYATT, F Internal Address: Street Address: <u>Suite 1900</u> <u>1211 SW Fifth Ave</u> .	spondence       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         P.C.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Image: Spondence         Enclosed
Add 5. Name and address to whom corres concerning document should be mail Name: <u>SCHWABE</u> , WILLIAMSON & WYATT, F Internal Address: Street Address: <u>Suite 1900</u> 1211 SW Fifth Ave. City: <u>Portland</u>	spondence       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         P.C.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Enclosed         None required (government interest not affectir         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card
Address         5. Name and address to whom correst concerning document should be mail         Name:       SCHWABE, WILLIAMSON & WYATT, F         Internal Address:	spondence       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         P.C.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Enclosed         None required (government interest not affectir         8. Payment Information         a Credit Card
Address         5. Name and address to whom correst concerning document should be mail         Name:       SCHWABE, WILLIAMSON & WYATT, F         Internal Address:	spondence       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1         P.C.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Enclosed         None required (government interest not affectin         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card
Add 5. Name and address to whom corres concerning document should be mail Name: <u>SCHWABE</u> , WILLIAMSON & WYATT, F Internal Address: Street Address: <u>Suite 1900</u>	Spondence       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         P.C.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Enclosed         None required (government interest not affectir         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card         Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         b. Deposit Account Number
Address         5. Name and address to whom correst concerning document should be mail         Name:       Schwabe, WILLIAMSON & WYATT, F         Internal Address:	Spondence       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         P.C.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Image: Comparison of the state of the sta
Add 5. Name and address to whom corres concerning document should be mail Name: <u>SCHWABE</u> , WILLIAMSON & WYATT, F Internal Address: Street Address: <u>Suite 1900</u>	Spondence       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         P.C.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Image: Comparison of the state of the sta
Address         5. Name and address to whom correst concerning document should be mail         Name:       Schwabe, WILLIAMSON & WYATT, F         Internal Address:	Spondence       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         P.C.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Image: Spondence         Image: Spondence         P.C.         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Image: Spondence

1

## AMENDED AND RESTATED ASSIGNMENT

This Amended and Restated Assignment is made by and between RAYMOND BRYCE BUSHNELL, DANNY ROBERT LEWIS AND ROBERT WILLIAM PARRY (the "Assignors"), and VAPOR FUEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Nevada corporation, with its principal offices located at 25023 S. Beeson Road, Beavercreek, Oregon 97004 (the "Assignee").

#### RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Assignors, intending to transfer all right, title and interest in the application for the United States patent that was filed on November 11, 2003 and assigned Application No. 10/706,507 entitled Vapor Fueled Engine to the Assignee, entered into the assignment attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u> (the "**Prior Assignment**").

WHEREAS, the Prior Assignment identifies the Assignee as "V-Tek" and the Assignee's address as "13360 SE 122<sup>nd</sup>, #A7, Clackamas, Oregon 97015" (the "Address").

WHEREAS, on the effective date of the Prior Assignment, V-Tek was an unregistered assumed business name of Assignee and the Address was the residence of Robert Reid, a principal of Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignors and Assignee desire to amend and restate the Prior Assignment in its entirety to clarify the Assignee's name and address, and to confirm the continuing validity of the Prior Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and the mutual promises hereinafter set forth, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 017909 FRAME: 0452

#### ASSIGNMENT

1. In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

### ASSIGNORS: RAYMOND BRYCE BUSHNELL, DANNY ROBERT LEWIS AND ROBERT WILLIAM PARRY

hereby:

sell, assign, and transfer to

## ASSIGNEE: VAPOR FUEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 25023 S. BEESON ROAD BEAVERCREEK, OREGON 97004

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that was filed on <u>11/11/2003</u> and assigned Application No. <u>10/706,507</u> entitled:

## VAPOR FUELED ENGINE

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application.

2. Assignors agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths,

Page 2 of 4

# PATENT REEL: 017909 FRAME: 0453

# Attorney Docket No. 108682-133291

Patent

assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

3. Assignors covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned,

4. This Assignment amends and restates the Prior Assignment. The Prior Assignment is of no further force or effect and is superseded in its entirety by this Assignment.

[Signature page to follow]

Page 3 of 4

#### Attorney Docket No. 108682-133291

Patent

#### ASSIGNORS:

4-13-05

Barrow Bushnell

4-13-05 Date

1 Jann Danny Rob

4-13-05

ASSIGNCE:

13 -05

VAPOR FUEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ivation Bryce Ba

President

#### ACKNOWLEDGED, AGREED AND CONSENTED TO:

<u>4-13-05</u> Date

## Assistment Document Return Address: Schwabe, Williamson & Wystt, P.C.

Schwabe, Williamson & Wystt, P.C. Pacwest Center, Suites 1600-1900 1211 SW Fifth Avenue Portland, Oregon 97204 Telephone: 503-222-9981

ł

Page 4 of 4

Attorney Docket No. 1086 133291

DUSHNELL ENG.

Patent

02

# A S S I G N M E N T (For Execution After Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged that the undersigned,

ASSIGNOR(S): Raymond Bryce Bushnell, Danny Robert Lewis, and Robert William Parry

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: V-Tek 13360 SE 122nd, #A7 Clackamas, Oregon 97015

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that was filed on <u>11/11/2003</u> and assigned Application No. <u>10/706,507</u> entitled:

#### VAPOR FUELED ENGINE

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned

#### EXHIBIT A – Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017909 FRAME: 0456 relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Nate

Raymond B ce Bushnell

5-24-04 Date

Name: Danfily Robert Lewis Villiam

Assignment Document Return Address: Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt, P.C.

Pacwest Center, Suites 1600-1900 1211 SW Fifth Avenue Portland, Oregon 97204 Telephone: 503-222-9981

EXHIBIT A – Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017909 FRAME: 0457

**RECORDED: 05/09/2006**